_ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.
Si4 VAUGHII BLDG.
MIDLANMND, TFXAS 79701

September 16, 1970

New Mexico 0il & Gas Commission
P. 0. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information.
These surveys were taken on the BTA 0il Producers 707 JV-D
Pickens # 1 well, located in Section 11; T-14-S; R-32-F; Lea
County, New Mexico. This well is in the Baum Field.

Depth Inclination - Displacement Accunulative

(degrees) (feet) Displacement
(feet)
380 3/4 4.97 4.97
883 3/u 6.58 11.55
1386 3/4 6.58 18.13
1860 1 . 8.27 26.40
2320 1 8.02 34.42
2510 1% 4.1y 38.56
3230 1/2 6.28 L, 84
3600 3/4 4.84 49.68
4010 3/4 5.36 55.04
4410 1 6.98 62.02
4960 3/4 7.19 69.21
5335 /4 1.63 © 70.84
5825 1% 10.69 81.53
6220 /4 1.72 83.25
6650 1/2 3.75 87.00
7010 /4 1.57 88.57
7500 1 8.55 97.12
8080 1% 12.65 105.77
8570 2 17.10 126.87
9100 1% 13.87 140.74
9800 1% 15.27 156.01
9950 1% 3.27 159.28

TOTAL DISPLACEMENT 159.28
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ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.
S14 VAUGHN BLDS.

MIDLAND, TEXAS 739701

New Mexico 0il & Gas Commission
Page Two
September 16, 1970

Certification of Personal Knowledge Inclination Data:
I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data

and facts on this form and that such information given above
is true and comple te.

iy vy

C. M. Anderson, Manager

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING COMPANY

Sworn and Subscribed to me this 16th day of September, 1370.

} \ (,O.\J'L}\,\l\,(\- . } \ \kk__ ‘\_Q R S
Martha McInroe, Notary in and for
Midland County, Texas
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